
Contact/Fire Dept/Chief Email

Gene Flint genet_17@msn.com

Asst. Chief Lyda training@dexterfire.org

Kristi Wilde Kristi.j.wilde@ci.Eugene.or.us

Chad Minter Coburgfire@nu‐world.com

David Nielson dnielson@southlanefire.org

George Butterick dscs@usa.com

Guy Harshbarger chief@dexterfire.org

Chief Bonnie district@dexterfire.org

Randy Groves randy.b.groves@ci.Eugene.or.us

Louise Dwyer louise.g.dwyer@a:Eugene.or.us

David Wolting goshenfire@comcast.net

Scott Mitchell mitches400@aol.com

Tim Demers timdofd@qwest.net

Carl Perry carl@jcfire.org

Terry Ney lcfdfire@lcfd1.org

Dale Borland dborland@lrfr.org

Jerry Eckstone jheckstine@aol.com

Tom Soward loranegs@att.net

Keith Hoehn Hoehn201@oip.net

Robert Patterson patterson.lanecc.edu

Darren Bucich dbucich@mckenziefire.com

Dennis Shew dshew@mohawkvalleyfire.com

Tim Demers timdofd@qwest.net

Greg Wangenblast gwagenblast@odf.state.or.us

Link Smith gsmith@ogdf.state.or.us

Ed Rowell pleasanthillfire@msn.com

Randy Wood santaclarafire@qwest.net

John Buchanan john.buchanan@siuslawvalleyfire.org

Randy Groves dmurphy@ci.Springfield.or.us

Don Miller don.miller@state.or.us

Mike Beaver shfd@sweethomefire.com

Mike Purcell tangentfire@proaxis.com

Norm Michaels nmichaels@fs.fed.us

Jim Hall jhall@odf.state.or.us

Myron Smith westfirfire@qwest.net

Doug Perry doug.w.perry@ci.eugene.or.us

Board Members Email

Bill Brommelsiek bbrommelsiek@gmail.com

Mike Fleck mnfleck@msn.com

Jay Bozievich jay.bozievich@co.lane.or.us

Scott Lucas slucas@jjlslaw.com

Claire Syrett claire.m.syrett@ci.eugene.or.us

Jeannine Parisi jeannine_parisi@yahoo.com

Joseph Gonzales josephogonzales@gmail.com

Dave Ralston chess714@msn.com

Glenn Fortune glenfor@g.com



Citizens Advisory Committee Email

Maurie Denner modenner@gmail.com

Earl Koenig earljeankoenig@msn.com

John Tamulonis jtamulonis@ci.springfield.or.us

Russ Ayers rayers7@comcast.net

Gery Vander Meer vcrauto@pcinw.com

Larry Dunlap ldunlapmd@comcast.net

Paul Engelking pde@efn.org

Chuck Gottfried bunza@Q.com

Hugh Larkin II bhdlarkin2@clearwire.net

Link Smith gsmith@odf.state.or.us

Jim Daniels jimdaniels@rosboro.com

Laura Seyler laura.seyler@IPAPER.com

Randy Hledik randyh@wildish.com

Monique Lopez monique.garcia.lopez@gmail.com

Other Rules Contacts Email

jheckstine@aol.com

john.buchanan@siuslawvalleyfire.org

mckenziefire@mckenziefire.com

stolsigcmca@aol.com

(EBERSOLE.Gerald@deq.state.or.us) EBERSOLE.Gerald@deq.state.or.us

(Nizich.Sharon@epamail.epa.gov) Nizich.Sharon@epamail.epa.gov

(oliphant.margaret@deq.state.or.us) oliphant.margaret@deq.state.or.us

Andrea Curtis CURTIS.Andrea@deq.state.or.us

Claudia Vaupel vaupel.claudia@epamail.epa.gov

com olsdan@proaxis. (olsdan@proaxis.comolsdan@proaxis.com

David Davidson jds3315@yahoo.com

Deanna Cape westfircity@qwestoffice.net

Debby Wineinger debby@lrapa.org

FINNERAN Brian finneran.brian@deq.state.or.us

Gina Bonifacino bonifacino.gina@epa.gov

Hall.Kristin@epamail.epa.gov Hall.Kristin@epamail.epa.gov

Heather Valdez  valdez.heather@epa.gov

inahara.jill@deq.state.or.us inahara.jill@deq.state.or.us

Jeff Remington jeff.remington@swansongroup.biz

Jim Benedict Jbenedict@cablehuston.com

John David Bulliard jbulliard@msn.com

Justin Spenillo Spenillo.Justin@epamail.epa.gov

Kathy Ging kathy@kathyging.com

Max Hueftle max@lrapa.org

McKenzie Fire and Rescue mckenziefire@mckenziefire.com

'Melissa Martin' mpf@stateside.com

Merlyn Hough merlyn@lrapa.org

Norm Michaels uppermckenzie@yahoo.com

Pete Shepherd Pete.SHEPHERD@harrang.com

Phillip Phillip@lanemetro.com

Sally Markos  smarkos@lrapa.org



Sorseth, Craig R Craig.R.Sorseth@ci.eugene.or.us

suzuki.debra@epa.gov suzuki.debra@epa.gov

Teresa Danovich teresadanovich@live.com

Tom Wood TRWOOD@stoel.com

vandehey.maggie@deq.state.or.us vandehey.maggie@deq.state.or.us

Wandering Goat Coffee Co. goatherd@wanderinggoat.com


